
Attachment 2 

RESOLUTION 2018-_____ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, 

CALIFORNIA, APPROVING AN AMENDEMENT AND EXTENSION OF 

THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY 

OF POMONA AND THE POMONA POLICE OFFICERS’ 

ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH 

JUNE 30, 2019 
 

 WHEREAS, the current Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Pomona 

and the Pomona Police Officers’ Association, Inc. (PPOA) expired on June 30, 2017; 

 

 WHEREAS, City representatives negotiated a tentative agreement with the PPOA, 

which, if approved, will be for an extension and amendment of the MOU from July 1, 2017 

through June 30, 2019; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City Council has the authority to approve and ratify a contract with the 

City’s employee associations. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pomona, 

California as follows: 

 

 SECTION 1. That the Extension and Amendment of the 2016-17 Memorandum of 

Understanding between the City of Pomona and the PPOA for the period of July 1, 2017 through 

June 30, 2019, attached hereto as Exhibit A, shall be approved, ratified, and ordered 

implemented. 

 

SECTION 2.  That the City Manager of the City of Pomona is hereby authorized, 

empowered, and directed to enter into this Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Pomona. 

 

 SECTION 3. The City Clerk is directed to attest the execution of the Extension and 

Amendment to the 2016-17 Memorandum of Understanding. 

 

 SECTION 4. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution, 

and it shall become effective immediately upon its adoption. 

 

APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 2nd DAY OF JULY, 2018. 

 

 

ATTEST:     CITY OF POMONA: 

 

 

_____________________________  _______________________________ 

Eva Buice, MMC City Clerk   Tim Sandoval, Mayor 

 

 

 

 



Attachment 2 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

________________________________ 

Arnold M. Alvarez-Glasman, City Attorney 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

CITY OF POMONA 

 

 I, EVA BUICE, CITY CLERK of the City of Pomona do hereby certify that the 

foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 

Pomona held on the 2nd day of July, 2018 by the following vote: 

 

        AYES:  COUNCILMEMBERS:   

        NOES:  COUNCILMEMBERS:   

   ABSENT:  COUNCILMEMBERS:   

 ABSTAIN:  COUNCILMEMBERS:   

 

 

 

 

       ______________________________ 

       Eva Buice, MMC City Clerk 

 

 


